At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group's/ the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments we

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets
Financial liabilities

Group
Carrying amount

2016 2015
MVR MVR

(537,905 ,256)

206,897,531
(2,197,434,488)

( I ,990,536,957)

(489,410,000)

172,798,487
(1,584,899,948)

(1,361,732,359)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable - rate instruments

Company
Carrying amount

2016 2015
MVR

(537,905,256)

52,537,892
(1,712,726,698)

(1,660,188,806)

MVR

(449,390,965)

71 ,701 ,635
(1 ,611 ,758,790)

(1,530,119,337)

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased /
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

GROUP

31st December 2016

Variable rate instruments

31st December 2015
Variable rate instruments

COMPANY

31st December 2016

Variable rate instruments

31 st December 2015
Variable rate instruments

(b) Currency Risk

Exposure to currency risk

Group

Profit or loss
100 hp 100 bp

increase decrease

(5,379,053) 5,379,053

(8,394,188) 8,394,188

Profit or loss
100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease

(5,379,053) 5,379,053

(7,389,270) 7 389 270

Equity net of tax
100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease

(4,572,195) 4,572,195

(7,135,060) 7,135,060

Equity net of tax
100 bp 100 hp

increase decrease

(4,572,195) 4 572 195

(6,280,880) 6,280,880

The Group's exposure to foreign currency risk was as follows based on notional amounts:
31/12/2016

US$ Euro SGD
Cash and cash equivalents 22,775,205 3,980 22,290

Trade, amount due from related parties and other receivables 24,193,520

Reinsurance contracts 14,049,073

Trade, amount due to related parties and other payables (105,655,269) (175,009) (773,871)

Loans and borrowings (68,239,442)

Bank overdrafts (8,411 ,517)

Net currency exposure (121,288,430) (171,029) (751,581)

54

• STA TE TRADING ORGANIZATION PLC
(INCORPORATED IN HIE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2016

38 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - FAIR VALUE AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(v) Markct risk (Con(iaucd)

Exposure (o currMCy risk (Con(inued)

Group
The Group's exposure to foreign currency ri sk was as follows based on notional amour

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade, amount due from related parties and other receivables

Reinsurance contracts

Trade, amount due to related parties and other payables